

## 69<sup>th</sup> National Ushers Convention of the Church of God

Host Church: Arlington Church of God 539 South Arlington Street Akron, Ohio 44306

## Convention Services: May 15-17, 2025

Registration Fee Must Be Mailed with This Form!

Complete Below for Each Person. Please Keep a Copy of This Form for Your Records

Name:		Senior: Yes/No Youth: Yes / No	Usher: Yes /No	1 <sup>st</sup> Conv	vention: Yes/No
Address:		City:	St	tate: Zip:	
Telephone: Email address:					
Home Church:		City:	St	tate:	Zip:
Name:		Senior: Yes/No Youth: Yes / No	Usher: Yes /No	<sup>1st</sup> Conv	ention: Yes/No
Address:		City:	St	ate:	Zip:
Telephone: Email address:					
Home Church:		City: State: Zip:			
Registration Fee is NON-REFUNDABLE AND NON-TRANSFERABLE Registration Fee \$100.00 Senior Registration \$85.00 Youth Registration \$65.00 (under age 12)					
*** Online Registration Available @ www.nationalushers.org *** (convenience fee: 4%)					
Hotel Options: Hilton Garden Inn - 1307 East Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44305. For reservations, please contact Margaret at (330) 733-2900 and ask for the special rate of \$129.00 for the National Ushers Convention. (offers complimentary shuttle to/from the church). http://www.hiltongardeninnakron.com (copy and paste in browser or right click the link) The Courtyard Marriott downtown - 41 Furnace Street, Akron, Ohio 44305. For reservations call (330) 252-9228 ask for the special rate of 139.00 for the National Ushers Convention. (copy and paste in browser or right click the link) Book your group rate for National Association of the Church of God Ushers					
Sheraton Suites Akron - 1989 Front Street, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221. For reservations call (823) 487 0593 ask for the special rate of \$159.00 for the National Ushers Convention. (copy and paste in browser or right click the link) Book your group rate for National Association of The Church of God Ushers * (Arlington Church will provide transportation between hotel and church for the Courtyard & Sheraton Hotels) *					
				yaru & ori	eracon notetaj
Mail Completed Form with Registration Fee to:					
<b>Patricia Howard, Registrar</b> NACOGU Convention Post Office Box 203 Summerville, SC 29484		Amount End	closed \$		